Proceedings of the 3rd Workshop on Evaluating Vector Space Representations for NLP, pages 43–51
Minneapolis, USA, June 6, 2019. c©2019 Association for Computational Linguistics
43
SWOW-8500: Word Association Task for
Intrinsic Evaluation of Word Embeddings
Avijit Thawani
IIT BHU / Varanasi

ing was allowed, and with a large enough training
set, even Random Baseline embeddings quickly
came at par with the others. This goes to show
that, for the mostly classification-type tasks that
we considered, requiring little linguistic knowl-
edge and relying on topical semantics, our pro-
posed task acts as a great proxy.
Within Table 4, we notice how the Precision,
Recall, and F1 scores (from our proposed SWOW-
8500 task) correlate well with all intrinsic evalua-
48
CN FT GloVe w2v Count Base Pairs OOV
EN-MEN-TR-3k 0.855 0.806 0.744 0.771 0.254 0.014 3000 423
CI width: 0.027 0.036 0.046 0.041 0.095 0.102
EN-MC-30 0.932 0.940 0.902 0.916 0.658 0.264 30 10
CI width: 0.190 0.177 0.276 0.240 0.725 1.054
EN-MTurk-771 0.839 0.740 0.659 0.685 0.228 0.034 771 192
CI width: 0.064 0.098 0.122 0.114 0.203 0.213
EN-SIMLEX-999 0.638 0.426 0.359 0.435 0.179 0.030 999 113
CI width: 0.103 0.141 0.151 0.141 0.170 0.173
EN-VERB-143 0.569 0.324 0.454 0.538 0.360 0.072 144 124
CI width: 0.833 1.026 0.940 0.864 1.005 1.105
EN-YP-130 0.727 0.542 0.524 0.463 0.178 -0.077 130 48
CI width: 0.274 0.403 0.413 0.445 0.541 0.554
EN-RW-STANFORD 0.815 0.666 0.552 0.648 0.401 -0.113 2034 1952
CI width: 0.200 0.325 0.402 0.338 0.480 0.558
EN-RG-65 0.939 0.943 0.862 0.819 0.492 -0.084 65 20
CI width: 0.202 0.196 0.217 0.275 0.593 0.751
EN-WS-353-ALL 0.814 0.738 0.615 0.707 0.287 -0.051 353 88
CI width: 0.108 0.145 0.198 0.160 0.295 0.315
EN-WS-353-SIM 0.842 0.826 0.683 0.776 0.448 0.002 203 43
CI width: 0.121 0.132 0.221 0.166 0.327 0.406
EN-WS-353-REL 0.771 0.709 0.608 0.659 0.090 -0.163 252 68